

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-2507 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 11/10/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/13/2022 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To consider approval of a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District

Number Four: Market Square TAD and the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four:

Market Square TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached thereto.

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. Substitute 2022 11.15 Item 2022-2507

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute submitted from the floor	Pass
11/17/2022	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
11/15/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred substitute	Pass

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

### **SUBJECT:**

**Commission District(s): All Commission Districts** 

To consider approval of a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four: Market Square TAD and the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four: Market Square TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached thereto.

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Jeff Rader

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2863

## **PURPOSE:**

To consider approval of a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four: Market Square TAD and the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four: Market Square TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached thereto.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

If not for the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 4-Market Square TAD-funds would not be available for the infrastructure and connectivity improvements necessary to address concerns of area residents.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

File #: 2022-2507, Version: 1

See Attachment

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To consider approval of a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four: Market Square TAD and the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number Four: Market Square TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached thereto.